Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Allanite Company, Inc	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lannyte Company, Inc. Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State □ Other □ □ □ □ □ □ □	Street Address: 6222 Richmond Avenue #585 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77057 Individual(s) citizenship Zip: Association Zip: 77057
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No	💭 General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐; Limited Partnership
X); Assignment ☐ Mergor ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Corporation-State Texas Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(les) lattached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Registration no.: 2,013,312 Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Keeling Hudson LLC Internal Address: patents@iplaw-tx.com	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 □ Enclosed • Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 901 North Post Oak Road	8. Deposit account number: 11-0307
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77024	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcept of the original document. James E. Hudson III Name of Person Signing	E THIS SPACE Impation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true October 30, 2002 Signature Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: The Allanite Company, Inc.

6222 Richmond Avenue, Suite 585, Houston, Texas 77057 A Texas Corporation

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Lannyte Company, Inc.

6222 Richmond Avenue, Suite 585, Houston, Texas 77057

A Texas Corporation,

and the successors, assigns, and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, in the following trademark:

CORANITE

which is the subject of Trademark Registration No. 2,013,312 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

This assignment is made by ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE as successor to the portion of the business of ASSIGNOR to which the mark pertains and of the goodwill pertaining to such portion of such business.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have bereunto set hand and seal on the following dates:

ASSIGNAR: The Allanite Company, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0667 **NOTARIZATION**

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

RECORDED: 10/30/2002

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 27th day of May 2002, personally appeared Bob Silvermen, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires:

Pamela J. Collins
Notary Public. State of Texas
My Commission Expires
DECEMBER 01, 2004